502672111 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, INC.	12/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, LLC
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61757697
Application Number:	61801161
Application Number:	61716800
Application Number:	61833351
Application Number:	14059064
PCT Number:	US2013065977
Application Number:	61682996
Application Number:	13966999
PCT Number:	US2013054946
Application Number:	61594999
Application Number:	13759028
PCT Number:	US2013024678
Application Number:	61544022
Application Number:	13647949
	DATENT

PATENT " 502672111 REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0324

PCT Number:	US2012059351
Application Number:	61587396
Application Number:	13742324
PCT Number:	US2013021608
Application Number:	61594200
Application Number:	61598525
Application Number:	13758619
PCT Number:	US2013024634
Application Number:	61405102
Application Number:	13276290
PCT Number:	US2011057016
Application Number:	61406445
Application Number:	13280129
Application Number:	13784386
Application Number:	13930824
Application Number:	61371451
Application Number:	13197846
PCT Number:	US2011046529
Application Number:	61386465
Application Number:	13237884
PCT Number:	US2011052424
Application Number:	61373450
Application Number:	13208780
PCT Number:	US2011047558
Application Number:	61141209
PCT Number:	JP2009071882
Application Number:	13142836
Application Number:	13405184
Application Number:	61318770
Application Number:	13071635
PCT Number:	US2011029906
Application Number:	61264556
Application Number:	12953224
PCT Number:	US2010057865
Application Number:	61251454
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0325

	12905026
Application Number:	61151554
Application Number:	12702839
PCT Number:	US2010023600
Application Number:	61076481
Application Number:	12493376
Application Number:	12648002
PCT Number:	US2009049012
Application Number:	61040055
Application Number:	12413338
Application Number:	14057739
PCT Number:	US2009038654
Application Number:	61043314
Application Number:	12420419
PCT Number:	US2009039904
Application Number:	60958394
Application Number:	12214483
PCT Number:	US2008007732
Application Number:	60915729
Application Number:	12969463
PCT Number:	US2008004890
Application Number:	60937042
Application Number:	12137193
PCT Number:	US2008067272
Application Number:	60897660
Application Number:	60897651
Application Number:	11970892
PCT Number:	US2008051120
Application Number:	60685972
Patent Number:	7500793
PCT Number:	US2006020965
Application Number:	60558020
Patent Number:	7514506
PCT Number:	US2005010423
Application Number:	60548618
[r	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0326

	7249971
Patent Number:	7442081
PCT Number:	US2005006466
Patent Number:	7341258
PCT Number:	US2005030279
Application Number:	60443744
Patent Number:	7247749
PCT Number:	US2004002586
Application Number:	60443718
Patent Number:	7521510
PCT Number:	US2004002584
Patent Number:	6318729
Patent Number:	6173964
Patent Number:	5879010
Patent Number:	5603511
Patent Number:	5482297
PCT Number:	US1995021535
Patent Number:	5524905
PCT Number:	US1995011972
Application Number:	60958658
Patent Number:	8367776
Application Number:	10768838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)661-1919 **Phone**: 8563822206

Email: lynda.calderone@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

LYNDA L. CALDERONE [G0623.0001]

Address Line 1:

FLASTER/GREENBERG, P.C., 4 PENN CTR.

1600 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 200

Address Line 4:

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0623.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA L. CALDERONE
Signature:	/Lynda L. Calderone/
Date:	02/07/2014 PATENT

REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0327

Total Attachments: 4 source=corpnamechange#page1.tif source=corpnamechange#page2.tif source=corpnamechange#page3.tif source=corpnamechange#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0328 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, INC." TO "GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

2189623 8100V

131447842

AUTHENT CATION: 1005019

DATE: 12-23-13

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0329

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GREENE, TWEED OF

DELAWARE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

2189623 8100V

131447842

AUTHENT\CATION: 1005019

DATE: 12-23-13

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0330

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 FILED 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 SRV 131447842 - 2189623 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 7, 1989.
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Greene, Tweed of Delaware, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC.
6.)	The effective date of this Certificate is the 27th day of December, 2013.
IN —	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 18 day of December, A.D. 2013 By: Authorized Person

Name: Michael Delfiner

NY: 847728-6

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 FILED 06:25 PM 12/18/2013 SRV 131447842 - 2189623 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GREENE, TWEED OF DELAWARE, LLC

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, an authorized and natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (hereinaster called the "Company"), under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware, herby certifies that:

- The name of the Company is Greene, Tweed of Delaware, LLC; and 1.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1105 North Market 2. St, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is Wilmington Trust SP Services, Inc.
- The effective date of this Certificate is the 27th day of December, 2013. 3.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 18 day of December, 2013.

Name: Michael Delfiner

Title: Authorized Person

NY: 848042-4

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 02/07/2014